

## Jessica Jackson Associate Director, Marketing & Operations



**Oxford Harriman Offices** 

Astoria, New York Boston, Massachusetts Buffalo, New York Chagrin Falls, Ohio Cleveland, Ohio Detroit, Michigan Kingston, New York Mentor, Ohio Newport News, Virginia Park Avenue, New York Rhineback, New York Sarasota, Florida Saratoga County, New York Short Hills, New Jersey Syracuse, New York Westlake, Ohio Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey Jessica has over 10 years' experience in operations management, human resources and enterprise recruiting both in the United States as well as the Emerging Markets, Paris, London, Germany, and Tel Aviv.

Jessica began her career as a Recruiter in the medical industry, eventually moving into operational and human resource roles.

Prior to Joining Oxford Harriman & Company Jessica held positions in recruiting, operations and human resources with Improving, Contentsquare, Ohio Living and Innovation Foods.

Jessica grew up in Northeast, Pennsylvania, earning a bachelor's degree from Mercyhurst University. In her free time, Jessica enjoys spending time with her family and friends, traveling, and renovating her house.

Jessica resides in Chagrin Falls, OH with her three children Payten, Lauren, and Graham and their dog Levi.

## ABOUT WELLS FARGO ADVISORS FINANCIAL NETWORK

For more than 20 years, Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network (FiNet), the independent brokerage arm of Wells Fargo & Company, has simplified independence by partnering with successful financial advisors and fostering a mutual passion for doing what's right for clients. Investment products and services are offered through Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, Member SIPC, a registered broker-dealer and non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. www.wfafinet.com.

Oxford Harriman & Company is a separate entity from Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network.

www.wfafinet.com

## oxfordharriman.com

Investment products and services are offered through Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC (WFAFN), Member SIPC, a registered broker-dealer and a separate non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. ©2023 Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC. All rights reserved. Oxford Harriman & Company is a separate entity from WFAFN. PM-03292025-5986128.1.1